Print this page

Acquisitions and Disposals :: Interested Person Transaction :: PURCHASE OF INDUSTRIAL LAND IN MALAYSIA		
* Asterisks denote mandatory information		
Name of Announcer *	MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.	
Company Registration No.	CR-166055	
Announcement submitted on behalf of	MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.	
Announcement is submitted with respect to *	MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.	
Announcement is submitted by *	TAN KIM TEW	
Designation *	SR. EXECUTIVE, CORPORATE SERVICE	
Date & Time of Broadcast	10-Aug-2012 18:13:07	
Announcement No.	00173	
>> Announcement Details		

Г

The details of the announcement start here		
Announcement Title *		PURCHASE OF INDUSTRIAL LAND IN MALAYSIA
Description		Please refer to the attached file.
Attachments	Announcement_Ecolex_Land.pdf Total size = 57K (2048K size limit recommended)	

Close Window



MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.

(Company Registration No.: CR-166055)

PURCHASE OF INDUSTRIAL LAND IN MALAYSIA

Mewah International Inc. (the "Company" and together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") wishes to announce that the Group has entered into a Sale and Purchase Agreement with Ecolex Sdn Bhd. ("Ecolex", a mandated interested Party) to purchase a piece of industrial land (the "Land") in Malaysia (the "Transaction"). The Land has a total site area of 9,697m² and will be used for future expansion purposes.

The purchase consideration for the Land is MYR3.36 million (equivalent to approximate USD1.08 million) and will be funded by the Company's available IPO proceeds and/or retained earnings.

The Transaction is subject to legal formalities and is expected to be completed in due course of time.

The following Directors of the Group are also directors or ultimate beneficiaries of Ecolex:

Dr. Cheo Tong Choon @ Lee Tong Choon

- Ms. Michelle Cheo Hui Ning
- Ms. Bianca Cheo Hui Hsin
- Ms. Wong Lai Wan

Save as disclosed above, none of the other Directors or Substantial Shareholders of the Company has any direct or indirect interest in the Proposed Purchase.

For any corporate communication, to contact:

Name:	Mr. Rajesh Chopra
Designation:	Group Chief Financial Officer
Contact number:	(Office) 6829 5134 (Mobile) 9710 2773
Email:	rajesh@mewahgroup.com

The initial public offering of the Company was sponsored by Credit Suisse (Singapore) Limited. (the "Issue Manager"). The Issue Manager assumes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement.

Issued by MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC. 10 August 2012